

The Schultz-Holmes Memorial Library announces the following fee schedule as of September 1, 2022:

Late Fines per day: \$1 to a \$10 maximum per item on items from other libraries.

[Thanks to sponsorships for library programming, The Schultz-Holmes Memorial Library has been fine free since March 1, 2020. Fines incurred prior to that date, may be paid in cash or by donations to the Blissfield Area Food Pantry.]

Processing fees on lost items (in addition to replacement costs):

Local items: \$5 (\$3 on items with a replacement cost under \$5)

ILL items: \$10

Lost card fee: \$1

Non-Resident Account Fee: \$25 for three months or \$75 annually.

Self-Service Copies: 10¢ per image for black and white; 50¢ per image for color

Fax services: \$1 per page, send or receive

Items for sale:

Used materials per volume or issue: Hardcover and A/V: \$1; Paperbacks 50¢; Magazines: 25¢

Ear buds: \$2 Flash drives: \$4

Auditorium Rental:

Renter lives within service area \$100 for initial five hours, \$20 per hour after

(includes non-resident account holders)

Renter lives outside service area: \$150 for initial five hours, \$20 per hour after

(cancellation fees and restrictions apply to auditorium rentals)

Lamination Services: Business card (2.5x3.75): \$1; Letter (8.5x11) \$2; Legal and Ledger: \$3 See lamination limitations on required liability waiver document.

If you have any questions, contact the library at 517-486-2858.

